## INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

**TO:** CHIEF CLERK LIZ ROLANDO

**FROM:** JAMES O'BRIEN

**SUBJECT:** EDITS TO 10/13/22 PUBLIC UTILITIES ROM MINUTES

**DATE:** 11/7/2022

**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the October 13, 2022, Regular Open Meeting Minutes:

Page 1 line 7: replace "2:00 PM" with "11:30 AM"

Page 1 line 10: replace "Chairwoman" with "Chairman"

Page 1 line 11: add "D." before "Ethan"

Page 1 line 12: add "T." before "Carrigan"

Page 1 line 13: replace "MCCABE" with "McCABE"

Page 6 line 18: replace "order's granted" with "orders deny"

Page 12 line 12: replace "Judge Kinsey (phonetic)" with "Judge Teague Kinsley"

Page 12 line 17: replace "UNKNOWN SPEAKER" with "COMMISSIONER KIMBREL"

Page 12 line 21: replace "Mary" with "Maya"

Page 13 line 1: replace "Del Valle's" with "Delgado"

Page 13 line 7: replace "CMC" with "C&C"